NB25WD40B
1
1. GENERAL DESCRIPTIONS
The NB25WD40 (4M-Bit) serial flash supports the standard Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI),
and supports the Dual SPI: Serial Clock, Chip Select, Serial Data I/O0 (SI), I/O1 (SO), I/O2 . The
Dual I/O & Dual output data is transferred with Maximum speed of 208Mbits/s .
2. FEATURES
 SPI Flash Memories

34
Manufacturer
11. ORDERING INFORMATION
NB SPI NOR FLASH
NB 25X XX X X X X X
Packaging Type
T:Tube
R:Tape & Reel
Y:Tray
Green Code
G: Low-halogen, Lead(Pb)-free
P: Lead (Pb) - free
Temperature Range
E: Extended (-25℃~85℃)
I: Industrial(-40℃~85℃)
Package Type
T: 150mil SOP8
O:173mil TSSOP8
E:USON8(3*2mm, 0.45mm)
N:USON8(1.5*1.5mm,0.45mm)
Version
A: A Version
B: B Version
C: C Version
Device Density
40: 4Mbit
Base Part Number
25WD:1.65V-3.6V SPI Nor Flash
NB25WD40B
35
12.PACKAGE INFORMATION
12.1 Package SOP8 150 MIL
SYMBOL min(mm) nom(mm) max(mm) SYMBOL min(mm) nom(mm) max(mm)
A 3.80 3.90 4.00 C 1.35 1.40 1.45
A1 4.80 4.90 5.00 C1 0.67 0.70 0.73
A2 5.80 6.00 6.20 C2 0.00 0.05 0.10
a 0.20 C3 0.17 0.20 0.23
B 3.81 C4 0.40 0.60 0.80
B1 1.27 C5 2° 5° 8°
B2 0.35 0.40 0.48 R 12°
B3 0.90 1.00 1.20 R1 10°
NB SPI NOR FLASH
NB25WD40B
36
12.2 Package TSSOP8
SYMBOL min(mm) nom(mm) max(mm) SYMBOL min(mm) nom(mm) max(mm)
A 2.95 3.00 3.05 B4 0.50 0.60 0.70
A1 0.22 C 0.95 1.00 1.05
A2 0.63 0.65 0.68 C1 0.39 0.44 0.49
B 4.35 4.40 4.45 C2 0.13
B1 6.30 6.40 6.50 C3 0.05 0.10 0.15
B2 0.90 1.00 1.10 R 12°
B3 0.15
NB SPI NOR FLASH
NB25WD40B
37
12.3 Package USON (3x2)
NB SPI NOR FLASH
NB25WD40B
38
12.4 Package USON (1.5*1.5)
NB SPI NOR FLASH
NB25WD40B
39
REVISION HISTORY
Version No Description Date
1.0 Initial Release 2021-10-22
1.1 Add Package information 2022-08-18
1.2 Update new features 2024-01-18
NB SPI NOR FLASH